

EN
 Please to use, carefully read the instructions for use.

DIAPOLISHER PASTE

DIAMOND POLISHING PASTE FOR COMPOSITE AND PORCELAIN

DESCRIPTION
 DIAPOLISHER PASTE is a diamond polishing paste for direct and indirect use.

INTENDED PURPOSE
 Final high level polishing of composite resin and porcelain restorations.

INDICATIONS FOR USE
 Natural teeth or restoration lacking smoothness and aesthetics. Areas of application:
 - Extraoral and intra-oral polishing of direct and indirect restorations.

CLINICAL BENEFITS
 Restoration of aesthetics and gloss

CONTRAINDICATIONS
 Patients with known allergies to benzoyate preservatives.

INTENDED USERS/SPECIAL TRAINING
 - Dentists
 - No special training required

PATIENT TARGET GROUP
 - Patient with direct or indirect restoration.

PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
 The product's performance characteristics satisfy the requirements of the intended use.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
 1. Preparation
 a) Finish and polish restoration using standard techniques.
 b) Hold the syringe upright and remove the wing cap by turning counterclockwise.
 c) Attach the dispensing tip correctly to the syringe by turning clockwise.
 Note:
 Take care not to thread the syringe too tightly. This may damage the screw. Use the syringe to dispense the product, make sure that the screws are free of remnant material and that the application of the product is uniform.

2. After attaching the dispensing tip, protect it with the protective cap and use it in order to avoid contamination or drying out.

3. Dispensers or restaurateurs manquant de douceur et d'esthétique.
 Domaines d'application:
 - Polissage de restauration directe ou indirecte
 - Polissage de restauration directe et indirecte
 - Polissage de restauration directe et indirecte

4. Apply a small amount of paste onto an appropriate composite / porcelain polishing brush or cup. Polish all areas using moderate speed and pressure (up to 10,000 rpm). Refer to the respective manufacturer's instructions for use of the brush or cup. After polishing, rinse with water to remove the paste.

Note:
 In case of contact with adjacent natural tooth structure, use moderate speed and pressure up to 5,000 rpm.

DISPOSAL
 Dispose of all waste according to local regulations.

STORAGE
 Recommended for optimal performance, store in a cool and dry place.

CLEANING AND DISINFECTING
 MULTI-USE DELIVERY SYSTEMS: to avoid cross-contamination between patients, the device requires mid-level disinfection. Immediately after use, inspect device and label for deterioration. Discard device if damaged.

Note:
 Do NOT IMMERSE. Thoroughly clean device to prevent drying and accumulation of contaminants. Disinfect with a low-level registered healthcare grade infection control product according to regional / national guidelines.

SIDE EFFECTS
 There are no known side effects to date.

RESIDUAL RISKS
 There are no known residual risks to date, other than those specified as part of contraindications, limitations, precautions, warnings and side effects.

PRECAUTION, WARNINGS AND LIMITATION OF USE
 Do not use if the prescribed application technique cannot be applied.

1. To prevent splatter of paste and / or excessive heat, generate always use rotary instruments at speeds below 5,000 rpm for direct and indirect restoration, and below 5,000 rpm for natural tooth. Wear protective eye glasses during use.

2. In case of contact with eyes, flush immediately with water and seek medical attention.

3. Use of plastic or rubber gloves during use to prevent possible sensitivity.

4. When polishing the polymerized material, use a dust collector and wear a dust mask to avoid irritation of the eyes.

5. The dispensing tip cannot be sterilized in an autoclave or chemically.

6. In rare cases the product may cause sensitivity in some people. In any such reactions are experienced, discontinue the use of the product and refer to the physician. To access full personal protective equipment (PPE) such as gloves, face masks and safety eyewear, please refer to the instructions.

7. In case of inhalation, take the affected person into fresh air and keep them calm.

8. In case of swallowing, rinse out mouth and then drink plenty of water. If symptoms persist, consult a doctor.

9. Some products referenced in the present IFU may be classified as hazardous according to GHS. Always use appropriate familiarization with the safety data sheets available at: <https://www.gdentalamerica.com> or for the Americas: <https://www.gdentalamerica.com>

10. This can also be obtained to your supplier.

PACKAGES
 Kit contains: DIAPOLISHER PASTE 2 g x 1
 Dispensing tip (needle type) 20 pieces
 Refill: Dispensing tip (needle type) 20 pieces

Reporting obligation according to EU MDR
 In the case of a serious incident related to the device, please report it to GC Europe N.V. (vigilance@gdental.eu) and to the competent authority of the Member State in which the incident occurred.

Note:
 The current Instructions for Use are available in the download section of the <https://www.gdentalamerica.com> website. To access full appropriate version, please select your region from the footer.

UK RESPONSIBLE PARTY
 UK UNITED KINGDOM Ltd
 Copsey Court Newport Pagnell Buckinghamshire
 MK16 8J5 United Kingdom
 Last revised: 12/2025

DE
 Vor der Benutzung bitte die Gebrauchsanweisung gründlich lesen!

DIAPOLISHER PASTE

DIAMANT POLIERPASTE FÜR KOMPOSIT UND KERAMIK

BESCHREIBUNG
 DIAPOLISHER PASTE ist eine Diamantpolierpaste zur Polierarbeit direkter und indirekter Restaurationen.

VERWENDUNGZWECK
 Endgültiger mit hoher Glanzgrad von Komposit- und Keramikrestaurationen.

INDIKATIONEN ZUR ANWENDUNG
 Natürliche Zähne oder Restaurationen mit unzureichender Glanzheit und Ästhetik.

ANWENDUNG UND AUSSTUFUNG
 Extraktoral und intraoral Polier direkt und indirekt Restaurationen.

KLINISCHE VORTEILE
 Wiederherstellung von Ästhetik und Glanz.

CONTRAINDIKATIONEN
 Nicht anwenden bei Patienten mit bekannter Überempfindlichkeit gegenüber Benzoyl-Konzervierungsstoffen.

VERBODENE VERWENDUNG/SPEZIELLE TRAININGS
 -Zahnärzte und andere zahnmedizinische Fachkräfte
 -Keine besondere Zusatzausbildung erforderlich

ZIELGRUPPE VON PATIENTEN
 -Patienten mit direkter oder indirekter Restaurationen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN
 Die Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts entsprechen den Anforderungen des vorgesehenen Zwecks.

ANWENDUNGSWEISE
 1. Präparation
 a) Finishieren und Polieren der Restauration in der gewünschten Technik.
 b) Halten Sie die Spritze aufrecht und drehen Sie die Spritzenkappe im Uhrzeigersinn ab.
 c) Drehen Sie die Dispenser-Spritze im Uhrzeigersinn auf die Spritze.

Merke:
 Bitte achten Sie darauf, die Dispenser-Spritze nicht zu stark festzudrehen, da dies die Dichtung des Geminis beschädigen könnte.
 Eine eindeutige Verbindung zu einer bestimmten, verwegewissen Instrumente mit der Dispenser-Spritze. Bei Beschädigung des Geminis, bitte die Dispenser-Spritze entsorgen.

4. Nach Anbringen des Dispensing-Tips verschließen Sie diesen mit der Schutzkappe bis zur nächsten Anwendung.

VERBODENE VERWENDUNG/SPEZIELLE TRAININGS
 -Zahnärzte und andere zahnmedizinische Fachkräfte
 -Keine besondere Zusatzausbildung erforderlich

ZIELGRUPPE VON PATIENTEN
 -Patienten mit direkter oder indirekter Restaurationen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN
 Die Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts entsprechen den Anforderungen des vorgesehenen Zwecks.

ANWENDUNGSWEISE
 1. Präparation
 a) Finishieren und Polieren der Restauration in der gewünschten Technik.
 b) Halten Sie die Spritze aufrecht und drehen Sie die Spritzenkappe im Uhrzeigersinn ab.
 c) Drehen Sie die Dispenser-Spritze im Uhrzeigersinn auf die Spritze.

Merke:
 Bitte achten Sie darauf, die Dispenser-Spritze nicht zu stark festzudrehen, da dies die Dichtung des Geminis beschädigen könnte.
 Eine eindeutige Verbindung zu einer bestimmten, verwegewissen Instrumente mit der Dispenser-Spritze. Bei Beschädigung des Geminis, bitte die Dispenser-Spritze entsorgen.

4. Nach Anbringen des Dispensing-Tips verschließen Sie diesen mit der Schutzkappe bis zur nächsten Anwendung.

VERBODENE VERWENDUNG/SPEZIELLE TRAININGS
 -Zahnärzte und andere zahnmedizinische Fachkräfte
 -Keine besondere Zusatzausbildung erforderlich

ZIELGRUPPE VON PATIENTEN
 -Patienten mit direkter oder indirekter Restaurationen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN
 Die Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts entsprechen den Anforderungen des vorgesehenen Zwecks.

ANWENDUNGSWEISE
 1. Präparation
 a) Finishieren und Polieren der Restauration in der gewünschten Technik.
 b) Halten Sie die Spritze aufrecht und drehen Sie die Spritzenkappe im Uhrzeigersinn ab.
 c) Drehen Sie die Dispenser-Spritze im Uhrzeigersinn auf die Spritze.

Merke:
 Bitte achten Sie darauf, die Dispenser-Spritze nicht zu stark festzudrehen, da dies die Dichtung des Geminis beschädigen könnte.
 Eine eindeutige Verbindung zu einer bestimmten, verwegewissen Instrumente mit der Dispenser-Spritze. Bei Beschädigung des Geminis, bitte die Dispenser-Spritze entsorgen.

4. Nach Anbringen des Dispensing-Tips verschließen Sie diesen mit der Schutzkappe bis zur nächsten Anwendung.

VERBODENE VERWENDUNG/SPEZIELLE TRAININGS
 -Zahnärzte und andere zahnmedizinische Fachkräfte
 -Keine besondere Zusatzausbildung erforderlich

ZIELGRUPPE VON PATIENTEN
 -Patienten mit direkter oder indirekter Restaurationen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN
 Die Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts entsprechen den Anforderungen des vorgesehenen Zwecks.

ANWENDUNGSWEISE
 1. Präparation
 a) Finishieren und Polieren der Restauration in der gewünschten Technik.
 b) Halten Sie die Spritze aufrecht und drehen Sie die Spritzenkappe im Uhrzeigersinn ab.
 c) Drehen Sie die Dispenser-Spritze im Uhrzeigersinn auf die Spritze.

Merke:
 Bitte achten Sie darauf, die Dispenser-Spritze nicht zu stark festzudrehen, da dies die Dichtung des Geminis beschädigen könnte.
 Eine eindeutige Verbindung zu einer bestimmten, verwegewissen Instrumente mit der Dispenser-Spritze. Bei Beschädigung des Geminis, bitte die Dispenser-Spritze entsorgen.

4. Nach Anbringen des Dispensing-Tips verschließen Sie diesen mit der Schutzkappe bis zur nächsten Anwendung.

VERBODENE VERWENDUNG/SPEZIELLE TRAININGS
 -Zahnärzte und andere zahnmedizinische Fachkräfte
 -Keine besondere Zusatzausbildung erforderlich

ZIELGRUPPE VON PATIENTEN
 -Patienten mit direkter oder indirekter Restaurationen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN
 Die Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts entsprechen den Anforderungen des vorgesehenen Zwecks.

ANWENDUNGSWEISE
 1. Präparation
 a) Finishieren und Polieren der Restauration in der gewünschten Technik.
 b) Halten Sie die Spritze aufrecht und drehen Sie die Spritzenkappe im Uhrzeigersinn ab.
 c) Drehen Sie die Dispenser-Spritze im Uhrzeigersinn auf die Spritze.

Merke:
 Bitte achten Sie darauf, die Dispenser-Spritze nicht zu stark festzudrehen, da dies die Dichtung des Geminis beschädigen könnte.
 Eine eindeutige Verbindung zu einer bestimmten, verwegewissen Instrumente mit der Dispenser-Spritze. Bei Beschädigung des Geminis, bitte die Dispenser-Spritze entsorgen.

4. Nach Anbringen des Dispensing-Tips verschließen Sie diesen mit der Schutzkappe bis zur nächsten Anwendung.

VERBODENE VERWENDUNG/SPEZIELLE TRAININGS
 -Zahnärzte und andere zahnmedizinische Fachkräfte
 -Keine besondere Zusatzausbildung erforderlich

ZIELGRUPPE VON PATIENTEN
 -Patienten mit direkter oder indirekter Restaurationen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN
 Die Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts entsprechen den Anforderungen des vorgesehenen Zwecks.

ANWENDUNGSWEISE
 1. Präparation
 a) Finishieren und Polieren der Restauration in der gewünschten Technik.
 b) Halten Sie die Spritze aufrecht und drehen Sie die Spritzenkappe im Uhrzeigersinn ab.
 c) Drehen Sie die Dispenser-Spritze im Uhrzeigersinn auf die Spritze.

Merke:
 Bitte achten Sie darauf, die Dispenser-Spritze nicht zu stark festzudrehen, da dies die Dichtung des Geminis beschädigen könnte.
 Eine eindeutige Verbindung zu einer bestimmten, verwegewissen Instrumente mit der Dispenser-Spritze. Bei Beschädigung des Geminis, bitte die Dispenser-Spritze entsorgen.

4. Nach Anbringen des Dispensing-Tips verschließen Sie diesen mit der Schutzkappe bis zur nächsten Anwendung.

VERBODENE VERWENDUNG/SPEZIELLE TRAININGS
 -Zahnärzte und andere zahnmedizinische Fachkräfte
 -Keine besondere Zusatzausbildung erforderlich

ZIELGRUPPE VON PATIENTEN
 -Patienten mit direkter oder indirekter Restaurationen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN
 Die Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts entsprechen den Anforderungen des vorgesehenen Zwecks.

ANWENDUNGSWEISE
 1. Präparation
 a) Finishieren und Polieren der Restauration in der gewünschten Technik.
 b) Halten Sie die Spritze aufrecht und drehen Sie die Spritzenkappe im Uhrzeigersinn ab.
 c) Drehen Sie die Dispenser-Spritze im Uhrzeigersinn auf die Spritze.

Merke:
 Bitte achten Sie darauf, die Dispenser-Spritze nicht zu stark festzudrehen, da dies die Dichtung des Geminis beschädigen könnte.
 Eine eindeutige Verbindung zu einer bestimmten, verwegewissen Instrumente mit der Dispenser-Spritze. Bei Beschädigung des Geminis, bitte die Dispenser-Spritze entsorgen.

4. Nach Anbringen des Dispensing-Tips verschließen Sie diesen mit der Schutzkappe bis zur nächsten Anwendung.

VERBODENE VERWENDUNG/SPEZIELLE TRAININGS
 -Zahnärzte und andere zahnmedizinische Fachkräfte
 -Keine besondere Zusatzausbildung erforderlich

ZIELGRUPPE VON PATIENTEN
 -Patienten mit direkter oder indirekter Restaurationen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN
 Die Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts entsprechen den Anforderungen des vorgesehenen Zwecks.

ANWENDUNGSWEISE
 1. Präparation
 a) Finishieren und Polieren der Restauration in der gewünschten Technik.
 b) Halten Sie die Spritze aufrecht und drehen Sie die Spritzenkappe im Uhrzeigersinn ab.
 c) Drehen Sie die Dispenser-Spritze im Uhrzeigersinn auf die Spritze.

Merke:
 Bitte achten Sie darauf, die Dispenser-Spritze nicht zu stark festzudrehen, da dies die Dichtung des Geminis beschädigen könnte.
 Eine eindeutige Verbindung zu einer bestimmten, verwegewissen Instrumente mit der Dispenser-Spritze. Bei Beschädigung des Geminis, bitte die Dispenser-Spritze entsorgen.

4. Nach Anbringen des Dispensing-Tips verschließen Sie diesen mit der Schutzkappe bis zur nächsten Anwendung.

VERBODENE VERWENDUNG/SPEZIELLE TRAININGS
 -Zahnärzte und andere zahnmedizinische Fachkräfte
 -Keine besondere Zusatzausbildung erforderlich

ZIELGRUPPE VON PATIENTEN
 -Patienten mit direkter oder indirekter Restaurationen.

EIGENSCHAFTEN
 Die Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts entsprechen den Anforderungen des vorgesehenen Zwecks.

RISCHI RESIDUI
 Ad oggi non sono noti rischi residui, né altri specifici effetti collaterali di controindicazioni, limitazioni, precauzioni, avvertenze ed effetti collaterali.

PRECAUTIONE, PERICOLI E LIMITAZIONI D'USO
 Non utilizzare se non è possibile rispettare la tecnica di applicazione descritta.

1. Per evitare schizzi di pasta e / o eccessivo riscaldamento, usare strumenti rotanti a velocità inferiore a 10.000 rpm per restauri diretti e inferiori a 5.000 rpm per denti naturali. Indossare occhiali protettivi.

2. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente con acqua e consultare un medico.

3. Indossare guanti di plastica o gomma durante l'uso per prevenire reazioni di sensibilizzazione.

4. Quando si lucida il prodotto polimerizzato, utilizzare uno strumento per l'applicazione della polvere e indossare una maschera protettiva per evitare l'inalazione della polvere.

5. La punta di erogazione non può essere sterilizzata in autoclave o chimicamente.

6. In rare casi il prodotto può provocare sensibilità in alcune persone. In caso di reazioni, interrompere l'uso del prodotto e consultare il medico.

7. Indossare sempre dispositivi di protezione individuale quali guanti, maschere facciali e occhiali di protezione.

8. In caso di inalazione, portare la persona all'aria aperta e tranquillizzarla.

9. In caso di ingestione, sciacquare la bocca e bere molta acqua. Se i sintomi persistono, consultare un medico.

Alcuni prodotti a cui si fa riferimento nelle istruzioni d'uso possono essere classificati come pericolosi secondo il GHS. Fate attenzione alle schede di sicurezza disponibili su: <https://www.gdentalamerica.com> o per le Americhe: <https://www.gdentalamerica.com>

10. Questo può anche essere ottenuto dal vostro fornitore.

CONFEZIONI
 Kit contiene DIAPOLISHER PASTE 2 g x 1. Punta di erogazione all'uso 20 pezzi.
 Refill: Punta di erogazione all'uso 20 pezzi.

OBLIGO DI SEGNALAZIONE AI SENSI DELL'EU MDR
 In caso di incidenti gravi relativi al dispositivo, si prega di riferirli al GC Europe N.V. (vigilance@gdental.eu) e all'autorità competente dello Stato membro in cui risiede l'utente/paziente.

Note:
 Alcune attuali istruzioni per l'uso sono disponibili nella sezione download del sito web <https://www.gdental.com>. Per accedere alla versione appropriata, selezionare la propria regione nel piè di pagina.

Ultima revisione: 12/2025

ES
 Antes de usar, lea detenidamente las instrucciones de uso.

DIAPOLISHER PASTE

PASTA DE PULIDO DIAMANTADA PARA COPOSITES Y CERAMICAS

DESCRIPCION
 DIAPOLISHER PASTE es una pasta de pulido con diamante para uso directo e indirecto.

USO PREVISTO
 Pulido final de alto brillo en restauraciones de composite y cerámica.

INDICACIONES PARA USO
 Dientes naturales o restauraciones que presenten superficie áspera o falta de brillo.

CONTRAINDICACIONES
 En los casos de alergia a los componentes benzoyatos.

USUARIOS PREVISTOS/FORMACION ESPECIAL
 - Dentistas
 - Ausente formación específica.

GRUPOS DE PACIENTES OBJETIVO
 - Pacientes con restauraciones directas o indirectas.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE RENDIMIENTO
 Las características de rendimiento del producto satisfacen los requisitos del uso previsto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
 1. Preparación
 a) Acabado y pulido de la restauración usando las técnicas estándar.
 b) Aplicar la jeringa en posición vertical y voltear el tapón de polissage apretando o soltando el capuchón. Polisar sobre las superficies suaves ligeramente presionando a la jeringa.

2. Después de utilizar el dispositivo, proteger la punta de la jeringa con la tapa protectora para evitar la contaminación o el secado de la misma.

CONSERVACION
 Enjuagar lentamente el émbolo para dispensar el material en un bloque de resina.

PRESTACIONES/ESPECIFICACIONES
 Productos equivalentes aplicados /kravene till den tillagade användelse.

BRUGSANVISNING
 1. Anvend standardteknikker til finishing og polering.
 2. Hold sprøjten opret og fjern skæpningen ved at trykke på eller løsne skæpningen.

3. Efter brug af sprøjten skal den beskyttes mod luft og vand ved at lukke på sprøjten.

KLINISKE FORDELE
 Genopretning af æstetik og glans.

CONTRAINDIKATIONER
 Patienter med kendt allergi over for konserveringsmidler med benzoyl.

TILSIGTEDE BRUGS/ERLIG TRÆNING
 - Tandlæger
 - Der kræves ingen særlig uddannelse.

GRUPPER AF PATIENTER
 - Patienter med direkte eller indirekte restaurering.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE RENDIMIENTO
 Las características de rendimiento del producto satisfacen los requisitos del uso previsto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
 1. Preparación
 a) Acabado y pulido de la restauración usando las técnicas estándar.
 b) Aplicar la jeringa en posición vertical y voltear el tapón de polissage apretando o soltando el capuchón. Polisar sobre las superficies suaves ligeramente presionando a la jeringa.

2. Después de utilizar el dispositivo, proteger la punta de la jeringa con la tapa protectora para evitar la contaminación o el secado de la misma.

CONSERVACION
 Enjuagar lentamente el émbolo para dispensar el material en un bloque de resina.

PRESTACIONES/ESPECIFICACIONES
 Productos equivalentes aplicados /kravene till den tillagade användelse.

BRUGSANVISNING
 1. Anvend standardteknikker til finishing og polering.
 2. Hold sprøjten opret og fjern skæpningen ved at trykke på eller løsne skæpningen.

3. Efter brug af sprøjten skal den beskyttes mod luft og vand ved at lukke på sprøjten.

KLINISKE FORDELE
 Genopretning af æstetik og glans.

CONTRAINDIKATIONER
 Patienter med kendt allergi over for konserveringsmidler med benzoyl.

TILSIGTEDE BRUGS/ERLIG TRÆNING
 - Tandlæger
 - Der kræves ingen særlig uddannelse.

GRUPPER AF PATIENTER
 - Patienter med direkte eller indirekte restaurering.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE RENDIMIENTO
 Las características de rendimiento del producto satisfacen los requisitos del uso previsto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
 1. Preparación
 a) Acabado y pulido de la restauración usando las técnicas estándar.
 b) Aplicar la jeringa en posición vertical y voltear el tapón de polissage apretando o soltando el capuchón. Polisar sobre las superficies suaves ligeramente presionando a la jeringa.

2. Después de utilizar el dispositivo, proteger la punta de la jeringa con la tapa protectora para evitar la contaminación o el secado de la misma.

CONSERVACION
 Enjuagar lentamente el émbolo para dispensar el material en un bloque de resina.

PRESTACIONES/ESPECIFICACIONES
 Productos equivalentes aplicados /kravene till den tillagade användelse.

BRUGSANVISNING
 1. Anvend standardteknikker til finishing og polering.
 2. Hold sprøjten opret og fjern skæpningen ved at trykke på eller løsne skæpningen.

3. Efter brug af sprøjten skal den beskyttes mod luft og vand ved at lukke på sprøjten.

KLINISKE FORDELE
 Genopretning af æstetik og glans.

CONTRAINDIKATIONER
 Patienter med kendt allergi over for konserveringsmidler med benzoyl.

TILSIGTEDE BRUGS/ERLIG TRÆNING
 - Tandlæger
 - Der kræves ingen særlig uddannelse.

GRUPPER AF PATIENTER
 - Patienter med direkte eller indirekte restaurering.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DE RENDIMIENTO
 Las características de rendimiento del producto satisfacen los requisitos del uso previsto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
 1. Preparación
 a) Acabado y pulido de la restauración usando las técnicas estándar.
 b) Aplicar la jeringa en posición vertical y voltear el tapón de polissage apretando o soltando el capuchón. Polisar sobre las superficies suaves ligeramente presionando a la jeringa.

2. Después de utilizar el dispositivo, proteger la punta de la jeringa con la tapa protectora para evitar la contaminación o el secado de la misma.

CONSERVACION
 Enjuagar lentamente el émbolo para dispensar el material en un bloque de resina.

PRESTACIONES/ESPECIFICACIONES
 Productos equivalentes aplicados /kravene till den tillagade användelse.

